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Washington, DC Enacts Additional Emergency COVID-19 Legislation
 

On May 5, 2020 Washington, District of Columbia passed emergency legislation, Bill 23-
0743 “Foreclosure Moratorium Emergency Amendment Act of 2020”.  The bill was
approved by the Mayor on May 27, 2020, Act 23-0318.  The emergency legislation expires
90 days after enactment or August 25, 2020.
 
The legislation prohibits initiating or conducting a residential mortgage foreclosure while a
public health emergency is in effect or for sixty days thereafter.  The legislation also
prohibits initiating or conducting a residential condominium foreclosure while a public
health emergency is in effect or for sixty days thereafter.
 
 
For copies of the legislation: DC Act

If you have specific legal questions about your files, please feel free to contact our
attorneys referenced below.

Mid-Atlantic Jurisdictions: Virginia, Maryland, Delaware, District of Columbia
James Clarke, Senior Executive Counsel, Mid-Atlantic, jclarke@orlans.com
John Tarburton, Lead DE FC Attorney, jtarburton@orlans.com
 
Northeast/Midwest Jurisdictions: Michigan, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode
Island
Julie Moran, Senior Executive Counsel, Northeast, jmoran@orlans.com
Caleb Shureb, Managing Foreclosure Attorney, Northeast/Midwest, cshureb@orlans.com
 
Managing Litigation Attorney, Regina Slowey, rslowey@orlans.com
Managing Bankruptcy Attorney, Craig Rule, crule@orlans.com
Chief Legal Officer, Brian Henry, bhenry@orlans.com

http://go.pardot.com/webmail/312251/973571356/9fa2a19a0dc3dd06c2e173b886563723809b501d8becc89ffabb5db2082cb199
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http://go.pardot.com/e/312251/ed-Act-B23-0743-Signed-Act-pdf/c2cw7/973571356?h=OOYB5rzzUWoy7SVBJ1VgXdLgMCgvVHoIKho0GXE1_LY
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